ALL-NEW FORD TRANSIT CUSTOM




LEADER VAN - Standard Equipment

EXTERIOR FEATURES
Kerbside Side Load Doors
Hinged Rear Cargo Doors
6 Tie Down Loops for SWB (Maximum SWL: S000M)
8 Tie Down Loops for LWB (Maximum SWL: S000N)
Black Front Bumper
Unpainted Rear Bumper
Dual Power Heated Signal Mirrars - Black
LED Headlamps
Day time Running Lights
Automatic High Headlamps
Automatic Headlamps
Tinted Glass (Light Transmission: 759 + 2%)
Front Window Defraster (Quick Clear)
Low Roof (High Roof Optional )
INTERIOR FEATURES
13" Touchscrean
Courtesy Light
LED Lights
Full Metal Bulkhead
Seat Pack 6a: Entry
Manual 2 way adjustable driver seat
Dual passenger seat (no load through)
Power Drivers Front Window
5G Embedded Modem
Sync & -Android Auto/Apple Car Play, Applink, Advance over the air updates

MECHAMNICAL FEATURES

Brakes: TS/HLA/ESP/TC/ABS (Trailer Sway, Hill Launch Assist, Electronic Stability Program)
TPMS: Tyre Pressure Monitoring System

16" Wheel with Centre Cap

Tyre Repair Kit

SAFETY FEATURES

Ford Co-Pilot 360 (Driver Assist Pack 1), Includes:

Collision Mitigation System

Intelligent Speed Limiter

Cruise Control

Lane Keeping Aid

Speed Sign Recognition

Wrong Way Alert

Reverse Parking Aid
Speed Dependant Locking - Customer Configurable
AECS NO SMS/Roll Detect 2G
Passenger Airbag
Alcohol Interlock wiring prep pack
Power Door Deadlocks (Double Locking)
2 Remote Keys

Keyless Start

Standard Fuel tank: Diesel 55L, pHEV 63L
AdBlue tank: 20L



TREND

Sophisticated and functional, designed for

style and convenience.

key features © over Leader:

» 13" SYNC 4 centre touchscreen

« 127 digital instrument cluster

« Electronic Automatic Temperature
Control air conditioning

« Locking glove box

+ 16" steel wheels with full wheel covers

» Parking Pack with Front parking Aid and

Rear View Camera !

« Driver's seat 4-way adjust and lumbar

» Underseat stowage and load through
bulkhead for passenger seat

« Partial body-colour front and rear

bumpers



Trend VAN - Standard Equipment above Leader

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Partial Body Colour Front Bumper
Partial Body Colour Rear Bumper
Fixed LED Headlamps (BEV Only)
Signature BEV Grille (BEV Only)
Coast-to-Coast Light Bar (BEV Only)
LED Tail lamps (BEV Only)

eTransit Puddle Lamps (BEV Only)

INTERIOR FEATURES
Automatic Air Conditioner

Heat Pump (BEY Only)

Locking Glove Box

Vapor Injected Heatr (Bev Only)

MECHANICAL FEATURES

Full Wheel Covers, BEV has unigue Wheel Covers
Tempaoarary Spare Wheel in lieu of Tyre Repair Kit
Electric Brake Boost (BEV/PHEV)

TOMPH Engine Governer - 100kw/136PS% BEV
150K PH Engine Governer - 160KW/218P% BEY
Signature BEV Wheel covers

SAFETY FEATURES

Drivers Assistance Pack 2, includes (above Leader):
Front Parking Aid
Rear View Reversing Camera - Digital



LIMITED

Business focus with a premium edge. A real

smart performer.

key features © over Trend:

« Optional Mobile Office Pack with Tilting
Steering Wheel

« Ultra-bright LED Load-space lighting

« Optional Power side load doors with
hands-free opening

« Load-through bulkhead

» Heated driver's seat with 4-way adjust
and Heated dual passenger seat

« Wireless charging (part of optional
Limited Styling Pack)

« Auto power-foldable heated and
adjustable door mirrors

« Keyless entry and start

« LED front and tail lamps



LIMITED VAN - Standard Equipment above Trend

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Body Colour Front Bumper

Body Colour Rear Bumper

Dual Heated Exterior Mirrors - Auto Power Fold
Body Colour Exterior Mirrors

Fixed LED Headlamps (Introduced for ICE)

INTERIOR FEATURES

Super Bright Load Compartment Lights

Interior Grab Handle with Drivers Sunglasses Holder

Sensico Gear Shift Knob

Limited ComfortDual Passenger Seats (Seat Pack 46)
Driver Seat adjustable arm rests and lumbar support
Heated driver and passenger seats
Front seat tray table.

Sensico Steering Wheel

Molded Load Floor liner

1 Touch Power Front Windows - Driver and Passenger side

MECHANICAL FEATURES
16" Alloy Wheel
16" Steel Spare Wheel (FWD)

SAFETY FEATURES
Keyless Entry and Keyless Start
Thatcham Alarm - Category 1 (Improved functionality to cover loadspace)

LIMITED DCiV - Specific Standard Equipment above Trend

EXTERIOR FEATURES
Dual Side Load Doors
Privacy Glass (Light Transmission: 18% + 29%)

INTERIOR FEATURES
Carpet floor in first row and rubber in second row
Seat Pack 13 (Comfort) - All 280 GWVM

Heated Driver Seat with Lumbar Support

4 way manual adjustable Heated Single Passenger Seat with Lumbar Support
Seat Pack 46 {Comfort) - All GVM Except 280

Heated Driver Lumbar Support
Heated Dual Passenger Seat




TRAIL’

Rugeged and capable with looks to match.

kKey features ® over Limited:

» All-Wheel Drive Standard on Trail with
auto transmission

« Mechanical Limited-Slip Differential
(mLSD, manual transmission only)

« Striking vellow exterior decal

« Optional 17" black alloys

« Unique Trail grille and skid-plate

« Auto power-foldable heated and
adjustable door mirrors

« Full-height loadspace trim



TRAIL VAN - Standard Equipment above Trend

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Self Colour Rear Bumper

Dual Heated Exterior Mirrors - Auto Power Fold
Body Colour Exterior Mirrors

Fixed LED Headlamps (Introduced for ICE)
Frront and Rear Mud Flaps

INTERIOR FEATURES

Super Bright Load Compartment Lights

Interior Grab Handle with Drivers Sunglasses Holder

Sensico Gear Shift Knob

Trail Comfort Dual Passenger Seat (Seat Pack 37)
Driver Seat adjustable arm rests and lumbar support
Heated driver and passenger seats
Front seat tray table.

Sensico Steering Wheel

Molded Load Floor liner

1 Touch Power Front Windows - Driver and Passenger side

MECHAMICAL FEATURES

16" Trail Alloy Wheel

16" Steel Spare Wheel (FWD)

mLSD - Mechanical Limited Slip Differential (Manual vehicles)

SAFETY FEATURES
Thatcham Alarm - Category 1 {Improved functionality to cover loadspace)



SPORT?®

Performance inspired. Sport styled. Transit

tough.

Key features ® over Limited:

Exterior racing stripes and decal

« 17" sport alloys wheels

« Sport body kit with rear spoiler

« Heated driver's seat with powered 6-
way adjust and power lumbar

+ Dual-zone Electronic Automatic

Temperature Control



SPORT VAN - Standard Equipment above Limited

EXTERIOR FEATURES
LED Tail Lamps

Close Assist

Hood Accent Stripes
Rear Spoiler

INTERIOR FEATURES
Dual Zone Automatic Air Condition
Sport Comfort + Dual Passenger Seat (Seat Pack 53)
Heated power 6 way adjustable Driver Seat
Heated Passenger Seat & Front seat tray table
Sensico Steering Wheel

MECHANICAL FEATURES
17" Sport Alloy Wheel {See wheels and tyres for images)

SAFETY FEATURES



Van Dimensions

High Roof is wave 3, dimensions expected from May 2024

Overall Vehicle Length
Wheelbase

Overall Width incl. mirrors
Overall Vehicle Height (16” wheels)
Cargo Area Length (max)

Cargo Area Length (upper)

Cargo Area Length (load-thru)
Cargo Area Width (max)

Cargo Area Width (wheel arches)
Cargo Volume (max)

Rear Door Aperture Height

Rear Door Aperture Width

Load Height From Ground

Height to underside of tailgate

Ground Clearance (Min)
Maximum Roof Load
Load-thru dimensions

Turning Circle (m):
16" and 17" Wheels, Kerb to Kerb/Wall to
Wall

L1H1
5050
3100
2275
1968
2602
2394
3050
1777
1392
5.8m°
1314
1400
575/593
1322
ICE150mm
BEV 140mm
170KG

600mm x 270mm

10.9 /1.6 m

L1H2
5050
3100
2275
24N
2602
2394
3050
1777
1392

7.7m°
1814

1400
575/593
1822
ICE150mm
BEV 140mm
120KG

L2H1
5450
3500
2275
1966
3002
2794
3450
1777
1392
6.8m’
1314
1400
575/593
1322
ICE 150mm
BEV 140mm
170KG

600mm x270mm

121 m/12.8 m

L2H2
5450
3500
2275
2464
3002
2794
3450
1777
1392

9.0m’
1814

1400
575/593
1822
ICE150mm
BEV 140mm
120KG




